2 LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE
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SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS =N
_—
/ NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER european
aquatics
Gl Results
RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. 50m TIME GAP FINA
PTS
Event 19 100 m Breaststroke - Women
04 DEC 2015 - 9:30 Pre|iminary
WR 1:02.36 29.56 MEILUTYTE Ruta 1997 LTU Moscow (RUS) 12 OCT 2013
=WR 1:02.36 29.46 ATKINSON Alia 1988 JAM Doha (QAT) 06 DEC 2014
WJ 1:02.36 STANDARD TIME
ER 1:02.36 29.56 MEILUTYTE Ruta 1997 LTU Moscow (RUS) 12 OCT 2013
CR 1:02.92 29.64 MEILUTYTE Ruta 1997 LTU Herning (DEN) 15 DEC 2013
Heat 1 of 4
1 6 RODRIGUES Ana Pinho POR 21 APR 1994 0.73 31.89 1:08.68 748
36.79
2 4 MAMIE Lisa SuI 27 OCT 1998 0.80 32.56 1:08.99 031 738
36.43
3 5 KOIVU Sini FIN 29 JUL 1999 0.70 32.76 1:09.87 119 710
37.11
4 7 LEDEREROVA Lucia SVK 12 NOV 1995 0.62 32.57 1:10.28 1.60 698
37.71
5 2 HERVE Nolwenn FRA 16 MAR 1999 0.75 33.22 1:10.36 1.68 696
37.14
6 3 KERSA Karleen EST 15 MAY 1996 0.74 33.51 1:10.37 1.69 695
36.86
7 1 SIDI Gal ISR 13 MAR 1999 0.73 34.03 1:11.82 314 654
37.79
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 9:32
Heat 2 of 4
1 4 LAUKKANEN Jenna FIN 02 MAR 1995 0.67 30.88 1:05.55 860 q
34.67
2 5  ASTASHKINA Maria RUS 05 APR 1999 0.65 31.34 1:06.62 1.07 820 q
35.28
3 6 ZAISER Lisa AUT 23 AUG 1994 0.65 31.66 1:06.99 144 806 q
35.33
4 2 CHOCOVA Petra CZE 16 AUG 1986 0.74 31.72 1:07.13 158 801 q
35.41
5 7 MORAVCIKOVA Martina CZE 13 AUG 1988 0.74 32.25 1:07.81 226 177
35.56
6 0 SZTANKOVICS Anna HUN 10 JAN 1996 0.72 32.08 1:07.99 244 771
35.91
7 3 KAENSAEKOSKI Silja FIN 09 AUG 1997 0.73 31.75 1:08.46 291 755
36.71
8 1 ROMANJUK Maria EST 15 AUG 1996 0.68 32.76 1:09.12 357 734
36.36
9 8 DAUBA Camille FRA 10 JAN 1997 0.70 32.82 1:09.42 3.87 724
36.60
10 9 SZOKOL Szonja HUN 27 MAY 1998 0.63 32.73 1:09.49 3.94 722
36.76
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 9:35
Heat 3 of 4
1 4 LECLUYSE Fanny BEL 11 MAR 1992 0.76 30.86 1:05.68 855 q
34.82
2 5  GUNES Viktoria Zeynep TUR 19 JUN 1998 0.69 31.18 1:05.80 012 851 q
34.62
3 1 CARRARO Martina ITA 21 JUN 1993 0.63 31.19 1:06.21 053 835 q
35.02
4 3 IVANEEVA Natalia RUS 09 FEB 1990 0.72 31.46 1:06.45 0.77 826 q
34.99
5 8 PODMANIKOVA Andrea SVK 23 FEB 1998 0.70 31.86 1:06.88 1.20 810 q
35.02
6 7 KREUNDL Lena AUT 16 SEP 1997 0.48 31.74 1:06.91 123 809 q
35.17
7 0 SEBESTYEN Dalma HUN 23 JAN 1997 0.72 31.55 1:07.15 1.47 800 R
35.60
8 6 VOZEL Tjasa SLO 14 JUL 1994 0.66 31.56 1:07.30 1.62 795
35.74
9 9 ZMUSHKA Alina BLR 05 JAN 1997 0.70 32.31 1:08.42 2.74 157
36.11
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
NOT CLASSIFIED
2 IVRI Amit ISR 02 SEP 1989 DNS
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 9:37
Heat 4 of 4
1 4 NIJHUIS Moniek NED 20 MAR 1988 0.77 30.95 1:05.56 860 q
34.61
2 6 GRIMBERG Vanessa GER 28 JAN 1993 0.69 31.09 1:05.96 040 845 q
34.87
3 2 SCARCELLA llaria ITA 06 JUL 1993 0.69 31.30 1:06.03 047 842 q
34.73
4 5 HANSSON Sophie SWE 02 AUG 1998 0.75 31.32 1:06.48 092 825 q
35.16
5 3 DZERKAL' Ganna UKR 05 AUG 1987 0.73 31.64 1:06.83 127 812 q
35.19
6 7  RUHNAU Caroline GER 16 OCT 1984 0.46 31.08 1:07.07 151 803 g
35.99
7 1 RADIC Ana CRO 19 NOV 1994 0.72 31.98 1:07.25 169 797 R
35.27
8 8 VOVK Tara SLO 15 FEB 2000 0.72 32.12 1:08.35 279 759
36.23
9 0 KIVIRINTA Veera FIN 06 APR 1995 0.74 31.67 1:08.79 323 744
37.12
10 9 GRAENICHER Sibylle Sul 03 JUL 1995 0.74 32.35 1:08.80 324 744
36.45
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 9:39
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LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER

2015 Results
RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN
Event 19 100 m Breaststroke - Women
04 DEC 2015 - 9:30 Pre|iminary
Summary
WR  1:02.36 29.56 MEILUTYTE Ruta 1997 LTU
=WR  1:02.36 29.46 ATKINSON Alia 1988 JAM
wJ 1:02.36 STANDARD TIME
ER 1:02.36 29.56 MEILUTYTE Ruta 1997 LTU
CR 1:02.92 29.64 MEILUTYTE Ruta 1997 LTU
1 2 4 LAUKKANEN Jenna FIN 02 MAR 1995
2 4 4 NIJHUIS Moniek NED 20 MAR 1988
3 3 4 LECLUYSEFanny BEL 11 MAR 1992
4 3 5 GUNES Viktoria Zeynep TUR 19 JUN 1998
5 4 6 GRIMBERG Vanessa GER 28 JAN 1993
6 4 2 SCARCELLA llaria ITA 06 JUL 1993
7 3 1 CARRARO Martina ITA 21 JUN 1993
8 3 3 IVANEEVA Natalia RUS 09 FEB 1990
9 4 5 HANSSON Sophie SWE 02 AUG 1998
10 2 5 ASTASHKINA Maria RUS  05APR 1999
11 4 3 DZERKAL Ganna UKR 05 AUG 1987
12 3 8 PODMANIKOVA Andrea SVK 23 FEB 1998
13 3 7 KREUNDL Lena AUT 16 SEP 1997
14 2 6 ZAISERLisa AUT 23 AUG 1994
15 4 7 RUHNAU Caroline GER 16 OCT 1984
16 2 2 CHOCOVA Petra CZE 16 AUG 1986
17 3 0 SEBESTYEN Dalma HUN 23 JAN 1997
18 4 1 RADICAna CRO 19 NOV 1994
19 3 6 VOZEL Tjasa SLO 14 JUL 1994
200 2 7 MORAVCIKOVA Martina CZE 13 AUG 1988
21 2 0 SZTANKOVICS Anna HUN 10 JAN 1996
22 4 8 VOVKTara SLO 15 FEB 2000
23 3 9 ZMUSHKA Alina BLR 05 JAN 1997
24 2 3 KAENSAEKOSKI Silja FIN 09 AUG 1997
25 1 6 RODRIGUES Ana Pinho POR 21 APR 1994
26 4 0 KIVIRINTA Veera FIN 06 APR 1995
27 4 9 GRAENICHER Sibylle sul 03 JUL 1995
28 1 4 MAMIELisa SUl 27 OCT 1998
29 2 1 ROMANJUK Maria EST  15AUG 1996
30 2 8 DAUBA Camille FRA 10 JAN 1997
31 2 9 SZOKOL Szonja HUN 27 MAY 1998
32 1 5 KOIVUSini FIN 29 JUL 1999
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R.T. 50m
Moscow (RUS)
Doha (QAT)
Moscow (RUS)
Herning (DEN)

0.67 30.88
0.77 30.95
0.76 30.86
0.69 31.18
0.69 31.09
0.69 31.30
0.63 31.19
0.72 31.46
0.75 31.32
0.65 31.34
0.73 31.64
0.70 31.86
0.48 31.74
0.65 31.66
0.46 31.08
0.74 31.72
0.72 31.55
0.72 31.98
0.66 31.56
0.74 32.25
0.72 32.08
0.72 32.12
0.70 32.31
0.73 31.75
0.73 31.89
0.74 31.67
0.74 32.35
0.80 32.56
0.68 32.76
0.70 32.82
0.63 32.73
0.70 32.76

TIME

1:05.55

34.67
1:05.56

34.61
1:05.68

34.82
1:05.80

34.62
1:05.96

34.87
1:06.03

34.73
1:06.21

35.02
1:06.45

34.99
1:06.48

35.16
1:06.62

35.28
1:06.83

35.19
1:06.88

35.02
1:06.91

35.17
1:06.99
35.33
1:07.07

35.99
1:07.13

35.41
1:07.15

35.60
1:07.25

35.27
1:07.30
35.74
1:07.81

35.56
1:07.99

35.91
1:08.35

36.23
1:08.42

36.11
1:08.46

36.71
1:08.68

36.79
1:08.79

37.12
1:08.80

36.45
1:08.99

36.43
1:09.12

36.36
1:09.42

36.60
1:09.49

36.76
1:09.87

37.11

=N

€european
aquatics

GAP FINA

PTS

12 OCT 2013
06 DEC 2014

12 OCT 2013
15 DEC 2013

860 q
001 860 q
013 855 q
025 851 q
041 845 q
048 842 q
0.66 835 g
090 826 q
093 825 q
1.07 820 q
128 812 g
133 810 g
136 809 q
1.44 806 g
152 803 q
158 801 g
1.60 800 R
170 797 R
175 795
226 177
244 771
2.80 759
2.87 757
291 755
3.13 748
3.24 744
3.25 744
344 738
357 734
3.87 724
3.94 722

432 710
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
33 1 7 LEDEREROVA Lucia SVK 12 NOV 1995 0.62 32.57 1:10.28 473 698
37.71
34 1 2  HERVE Nolwenn FRA 16 MAR 1999 0.75 33.22 1:10.36 481 696
37.14
35 1 3  KERSA Karleen EST 15 MAY 1996 0.74 3351 1:10.37 482 695
36.86
36 1 1 SIDI Gal ISR 13 MAR 1999 0.73 34.03 1:11.82 6.27 654
37.79
NOT CLASSIFIED
3 2 IVRI Amit ISR 02 SEP 1989 DNS
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 9:39
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2 LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE

|
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS =N
_—
/ NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER european
aquatics
20I5 Results
RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA
PTS
Event 20 50 m Freestyle - Men
04 DEC 2015 - 9:41 Pre|iminary
WR 20.26 MANAUDOU Florent 1990 FRA Doha (QAT) 05 DEC 2014
WJ 21.32 STANDARD TIME
ER 20.26 MANAUDOU Florent 1990 FRA Doha (QAT) 05 DEC 2014
CR 20.48 LEVEAUX Amaury 1985 FRA Rijeka (CRO) 11 DEC 2008
Heat 1 of 7
1 2 HOXHA Sidni ALB 06 JAN 1992 0.69 22.05 775
2 7 TRANDAFIR Norbert ROU 08 FEB 1988 22.07 0.02 773
3 6 MACOVEI Daniel ROU 15 SEP 1992 0.68 22.29 0.24 750
4 4 KHLOPTSOV Andriy UKR 10 DEC 1998 0.66 22.39 0.34 740
5 5 MAMIKONYAN Vladimir ARM 15 JUL 1996 0.69 23.33 1.28 654
6 3 FAZEKAS Abel Dorian AZE 09 MAY 1998 0.65 24.02 1.97 600
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 9:41
Heat 2 of 7
1 3 ZAITSEV Daniel EST 13 DEC 1997 0.60 22.18 762
2 6 LENDJER Ivan SRB 29 JUL 1990 0.66 22.25 0.07 754
3 5 STAUB Ivo Sul 11 MAY 1995 0.62 22.40 0.22 739
4 1 LUHT Karl Johann EST 30 NOV 1996 0.64 22.57 039 723
5 0 BLASKOVIC Bruno CRO 02 AUG 1998 0.69 22.61 043 719
6 2 RAMIC Vedad BIH 31 DEC 1996 0.66 22.68 050 712
7 4 PASURIN Vladislav EST 03 JAN 1996 0.64 22.72 0.54 709
8 7 CELIK Doga TUR 28 MAY 1991 0.48 23.19 1.01 666
9 8 STAFRACE Raoul MLT 16 JUL 1996 0.67 23.21 1.03 665
10 9 STEFANSSON Aron Oern ISL 20 SEP 1995 0.61 23.34 1.16 654
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 9:43
Heat 3 of 7
1 5 SAKCI H.Emre TUR 15 NOV 1997 0.62 21.84 798 q
2 4 GURDAL Kemal Arda TUR 02 JUL 1990 0.69 22.01 017 779
3 1 STASELOVICH Viktar BLR 28 MAY 1994 0.70 22.18 0.34 762
4 7 KNABL Alexander AUT 19 APR 1995 0.50 22.27 0.43 752
5 3 REITSHAMMER Bernhard AUT 17 JUN 1994 0.67 22.37 0.53 742
6 6 MESZAROS Mark HUN 01 JAN 1994 0.68 22.40 056 739
7 2 LAVOTHA Oszkar HUN 02 APR 1997 0.59 22.59 075 721
8 0 IONICHEV Gleb ISR 13 MAY 1995 0.63 22.67 0.83 713
9 8 SOLLI Lavrans Veieroe NOR 21 FEB 1992 0.63 22.91 1.07 691
10 9 DABRYTSA Andrei BLR 27 MAY 1995 0.68 23.04 1.20 679
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RANK LANE

SURNAME & NAME

Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 9:44

1 6
2 9
3 7
4 5
5 4
6 3
7 0
8 1
9 8
10 2

FRANKE Dominik
ISKENDER Baslakov
TUOMOLA Andrei
HERRALA Anton
STOJKOVSKI Niksa
HENX Julien
GOVINDIN Yonel
SPITZER Martin
WALTARI Tatu

DEPYPERE Stijn

Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 9:46

1 4
2 5
3 3
4 8
5 0
6 6
7 1
8 7
9 2

0 9

GOVOROV Andriy
SZCZEPANSKI Sebastian
BOCCHIA Federico
TIMMERS Pieter
MACHEKIN Artyom
DEGTJARJOQV Pjotr
TAKACS Krisztian
WIERLING Damian
STOJANOVIC Boris

SCHWIETERT Ben

Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 9:47

1 4
2 5
3 3
4 6
5 2
6 7
7 8
8 1
9 0
10 9

SEDOV Evgeny
LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka
ARBUZOV Andrey
AERENTS Jasper
LATKIN Anton
CARLSEN Christoffer
LOBANOVSZKIJ Maxim
SABATIER Or
KALONTAROV Ziv

EISENBERGER Gottfried

Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 9:49
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NOC

GER

TUR

FIN

FIN

CRO

LUX

FRA

AUT

FIN

BEL

UKR

POL

ITA

BEL

BLR

EST

HUN

GER

SRB

NED

RUS

FIN

RUS

BEL

BLR

SWE

HUN

ISR

ISR

AUT

BORN

Heat 4 of 7

11 JAN 1990
07 FEB 1990
04 MAY 1989
29 DEC 1993
05 MAY 1994
20 JUN 1995
20 NOV 1993
25 MAY 1985
19 FEB 1987

24 JUL 1991

Heat 5 of 7

10 APR 1992
30 AUG 1995
24 OCT 1986
21 JAN 1988
20 JAN 1991
10 JUL 1993
30 DEC 1985
13 FEB 1996
05 DEC 1989

16 FEB 1997

Heat 6 of 7

29 JAN 1996
09 FEB 1989
29 OCT 1989
18 DEC 1992
21 FEB 1994
06 JUN 1992
18 JAN 1996
30 APR 1994
15 JAN 1997

30 SEP 1993

| Official Suppliers

olsal

spr= aemm Unip

g

R.T.

0.63

0.69

0.65

0.63

0.63

0.64

0.68

0.65

0.64

0.64

0.62

0.66

0.79

0.70

0.68

0.66

0.68

0.49

0.66

0.73

0.68

0.69

0.68

0.65

0.68

0.63

0.68

0.64

0.62

0.62

TIME

21.91

21.98

21.99

22.18

22.24

22.25

22.35

22.55

22.57

22.68

21.28

21.52

21.61

21.69

21.83

21.85

21.89

22.00

22.11

22.37

21.06

21.35

21.70

21.75

21.84

21.97

22.02

22.10

22.21

22.40

GAP FINA

PTS

790 R
0.07 783
0.08 782
0.27 762
033 755
034 754
044 744
0.64 725
0.66 723

077 712

862 q
0.24 834 q
033 824 q
041 814 q
055 799 q
057 797 q
061 792 R
0.72 780
0.83 769

1.09 742

890 q
029 854 g
064 813 g
069 808
078 798 g
091 784
096 778
104 770
115 759

1.34 739

D00-ASM.1.1.0/2
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
Heat 7 of 7
1 4 ORSI Marco ITA 11 DEC 1990 0.60 21.19 874 q
2 3 CZERNIAK Konrad POL 11 JUN 1989 0.65 21.58 039 827 q
2 6 PUTS Jesse NED 01 AUG 1994 0.63 21.58 039 827 q
4 9 SADAUSKAS Mindaugas LTU 14 JUN 1990 0.67 21.64 0.45 820 q
5 5 HEERSBRANDT Francois BEL 12 DEC 1989 0.62 21.67 0.48 817 q
6 1 RADU Marius ROU 18 JUN 1992 0.66 21.96 0.77 785
6 8 TODOROVIC Mario CRO 11 OCT 1988 0.63 21.96 0.77 785
8 7 GUTTUSO Giuseppe ITA 22 SEP 1994 0.66 22.01 082 779
9 2 SHAHAFF Yahav ISR 30 SEP 1993 0.59 22.26 1.07 753
NOT CLASSIFIED
0 CODIA Piero ITA 22 OCT 1989 DNS
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 9:50
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2 LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE

SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS =N
/ NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER euraean
aquatics
20I5 Results
RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA
PTS
Event 20 50 m Freestyle - Men
04 DEC 2015 - 9:41 Pre|iminary
Summary
WR 20.26 MANAUDOU Florent 1990 FRA Doha (QAT) 05 DEC 2014
WJ 21.32 STANDARD TIME
ER 20.26 MANAUDOU Florent 1990 FRA Doha (QAT) 05 DEC 2014
CR 20.48 LEVEAUX Amaury 1985 FRA Rijeka (CRO) 11 DEC 2008
1 6 4  SEDOV Evgeny RUS 29 JAN 1996 0.68 21.06 890 q
2 7 4  ORSI Marco ITA 11 DEC 1990 0.60 21.19 013 874 q
3 5 4  GOVOROV Andriy UKR 10 APR 1992 0.62 21.28 022 862 q
4 6 5 LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka FIN 09 FEB 1989 0.69 21.35 029 854 q
5 5 5 SZCZEPANSKI Sebastian POL 30 AUG 1995 0.66 21.52 0.46 834 q
6 7 6 PUTS Jesse NED 01 AUG 1994 0.63 21.58 052 827 q
6 7 3 CZERNIAK Konrad POL 11 JUN 1989 0.65 21.58 052 827 q
8 5 3 BOCCHIA Federico ITA 24 OCT 1986 0.79 21.61 055 824 q
9 7 9 SADAUSKAS Mindaugas LTU 14 JUN 1990 0.67 21.64 0.58 820 q
10 7 5 HEERSBRANDT Francois BEL 12 DEC 1989 0.62 21.67 061 817 q
11 5 8 TIMMERS Pieter BEL 21 JAN 1988 0.70 21.69 063 814 q
12 6 3 ARBUZOV Andrey RUS 29 OCT 1989 0.68 21.70 064 813 g
13 6 6 AERENTS Jasper BEL 18 DEC 1992 0.65 21.75 0.69 808
14 5 0 MACHEKIN Artyom BLR 20 JAN 1991 0.68 21.83 077 799 q
15 6 2 LATKIN Anton BLR 21 FEB 1994 0.68 21.84 0.78 798 q
15 3 5 SAKCI H.Emre TUR 15 NOV 1997 0.62 21.84 0.78 798 q
17 5 6 DEGTJARJOQV Pjotr EST 10 JUL 1993 0.66 21.85 079 797 q
18 5 1  TAKACS Krisztian HUN 30 DEC 1985 0.68 21.89 0.83 792 R
19 4 6 FRANKE Dominik GER 11 JAN 1990 0.63 21.91 0.85 790 R
20 7 8 TODOROVIC Mario CRO 11 OCT 1988 0.63 21.96 0.90 785
20 7 1 RADU Marius ROU 18 JUN 1992 0.66 21.96 0.90 785
22 6 7 CARLSEN Christoffer SWE 06 JUN 1992 0.63 21.97 091 784
23 4 9 ISKENDER Baslakov TUR 07 FEB 1990 0.69 21.98 092 783
24 4 7 TUOMOLA Andrei FIN 04 MAY 1989 0.65 21.99 0.93 782
25 5 7 WIERLING Damian GER 13 FEB 1996 0.49 22.00 0.94 780
26 7 7 GUTTUSO Giuseppe ITA 22 SEP 1994 0.66 22.01 095 779
26 3 4  GURDAL Kemal Arda TUR 02 JUL 1990 0.69 22.01 095 779
28 6 8 LOBANOVSZKIJ Maxim HUN 18 JAN 1996 0.68 22.02 096 778
29 1 2 HOXHA Sidni ALB 06 JAN 1992 0.69 22.05 099 775
30 1 7  TRANDAFIR Norbert ROU 08 FEB 1988 22.07 1.01 773
31 6 1 SABATIER Or ISR 30 APR 1994 0.64 22.10 1.04 770
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
32 5 2 STOJANOVIC Boris SRB 05 DEC 1989 0.66 2211 1.05 769
33 3 1 STASELOVICH Viktar BLR 28 MAY 1994 0.70 22.18 112 762
33 2 3 ZAITSEV Daniel EST 13 DEC 1997 0.60 22.18 112 762
33 4 5 HERRALA Anton FIN 29 DEC 1993 0.63 22.18 112 762
36 6 0 KALONTAROV Ziv ISR 15 JAN 1997 0.62 22.21 1.15 759
37 4 4  STOJKOVSKI Niksa CRO 05 MAY 1994 0.63 22.24 1.18 755
38 4 3 HENX Julien LUX 20 JUN 1995 0.64 22.25 119 754
38 2 6 LENDJER Ivan SRB 29 JUL 1990 0.66 22.25 119 754
40 7 2 SHAHAFF Yahav ISR 30 SEP 1993 0.59 22.26 1.20 753
41 3 7 KNABL Alexander AUT 19 APR 1995 0.50 22.27 121 752
42 1 6 MACOVEI Daniel ROU 15 SEP 1992 0.68 22.29 1.23 750
43 4 0 GOVINDIN Yonel FRA 20 NOV 1993 0.68 22.35 1.29 744
44 3 3 REITSHAMMER Bernhard AUT 17 JUN 1994 0.67 22.37 1.31 742
44 5 9 SCHWIETERT Ben NED 16 FEB 1997 0.73 22.37 131 742
46 1 4  KHLOPTSOV Andriy UKR 10 DEC 1998 0.66 22.39 1.33 740
47 6 9 EISENBERGER Gottfried AUT 30 SEP 1993 0.62 22.40 1.34 739
47 3 6 MESZAROS Mark HUN 01 JAN 1994 0.68 22.40 1.34 739
47 2 5 STAUB Ivo Sul 11 MAY 1995 0.62 22.40 1.34 739
50 4 1 SPITZER Martin AUT 25 MAY 1985 0.65 22.55 149 725
51 2 1 LUHT Karl Johann EST 30 NOV 1996 0.64 22.57 151 723
51 4 8  WALTARI Tatu FIN 19 FEB 1987 0.64 22.57 151 723
53 3 2 LAVOTHA Oszkar HUN 02 APR 1997 0.59 22.59 153 721
54 2 0 BLASKOVIC Bruno CRO 02 AUG 1998 0.69 22.61 155 719
55 3 0 IONICHEV Gleb ISR 13 MAY 1995 0.63 22.67 1.61 713
56 4 2 DEPYPERE Stijn BEL 24 JUL 1991 0.64 22.68 1.62 712
56 2 2 RAMIC Vedad BIH 31 DEC 1996 0.66 22.68 162 712
58 2 4 PASURIN Vladislav EST 03 JAN 1996 0.64 22.72 1.66 709
59 3 8 SOLLI Lavrans Veieroe NOR 21 FEB 1992 0.63 22.91 1.85 691
60 3 9 DABRYTSA Andrei BLR 27 MAY 1995 0.68 23.04 1.98 679
61 2 7 CELIK Doga TUR 28 MAY 1991 0.48 23.19 2.13 666
62 2 8 STAFRACE Raoul MLT 16 JUL 1996 0.67 23.21 2.15 665
63 1 5 MAMIKONYAN Vladimir ARM 15 JUL 1996 0.69 23.33 227 654
64 2 9 STEFANSSON Aron Oern ISL 20 SEP 1995 0.61 23.34 2.28 654
65 1 3 FAZEKAS Abel Dorian AZE 09 MAY 1998 0.65 24.02 2.96 600
NOT CLASSIFIED
7 0 CODIA Piero ITA 22 OCT 1989 DNS
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 9:50
Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015 F00-ASM.1.1.0/2
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LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER

50m 100m

1989 HUN Doha (QAT)

1989 HUN Doha (QAT)

150m

1994 UKR Chartres (FRA)

2015 Results
RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T.
Event 21 200 m Backstroke - Women
04 DEC 2015 - 9:52 Pre|iminary
WR 1:59.23 28.17 58.36 1:28.77 HOSSZU Katinka
wWJ 2:00.03 STANDARD TIME
ER 1:59.23 28.17 58.36 1:28.77 HOSSZU Katinka
CR 2:01.97 29.57 1:00.71 1:31.71 ZEVINA Daryna
Heat 1 of 3
1 5 GUSTAFSDOTTIR Eyglo Osk ISL 01 FEB 1995 0.73
2 4  BAUMRTOVA Simona CZE 24 AUG 1991 0.62
3 7  KOLESNYKOVA Maryna UKR 15 FEB 2000 0.63
4 6  STEINEGGER Joerdis AUT 08 FEB 1983 0.77
5 2  VERMEULEN Tessa NED 29 JAN 1998 0.61
6 9 MUREZ Andrea ISR 29 JAN 1992 0.63
7 0 TOMECKOVA Karin SVK 09 MAY 1993 0.63
8 1  UPANNE Lotta FIN 30 MAY 1998 0.62
9 8 PERSTNIOVA Tatiana MDA 21 OCT 1996 0.76
NOT CLASSIFIED
3 PELLEGRINI Federica ITA 05 AUG 1988
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 9:55
Heat 2 of 3
1 4 USTINOVA Daria K. RUS 29 AUG 1998 0.63
2 3 BAUMERT Doerte GER 17 JAN 1993 0.67
3 5 PRIKHODKO Irina RUS 29 NOV 1998 0.65
4 6 GYORGY Reka HUN 25 MAY 1996 0.72
5 7  GRUSOVA Tereza CZE 27 NOV 1998 0.63
6 1 HAJKOVA Karolina SVK 14 DEC 1997 0.65
7 2 MAHIEU Pauline FRA 13 MAR 1999 0.73
8 8  SEPP Kaetlin EST 08 AUG 1992 0.76
9 0  MENACHEM Shahar ISR 01 OCT 1997 0.68
10 9 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Eline LUX 10 JUN 1999 0.60

Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015
Data Processing and Timing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it

¥
B92017
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Official Sponsors

ser=: ez UnipolSai

ASSICURAZIONI

Official Suppliers |

29.15 1:00.16
31.01
29.17 1:00.74
31.57
30.01 1:02.54
32.53
30.61 1:02.95
32.34
31.24 1:03.25
32.01
31.18 1:03.77
32.59
30.28 1:02.93
32.65
30.74 1:03.72
32.98
31.16 1:04.22
33.06
29.50 1:00.46
30.96
29.00 1:00.83
31.83
30.29 1:02.43
32.14
30.29 1:02.49
32.20
30.52 1:03.26
32.74
30.12 1:03.22
33.10
30.26 1:03.38
33.12
30.36 1:02.94
32.58
31.49 1:05.56
34.07
31.13 1:06.31
35.18

g WINGATE

1:31.94
31.78

1:32.72
31.98

1:35.39
32.85

1:35.83
32.88

1:35.48
32.23

1:36.41
32.64

1:35.89
32.96

1:37.13
33.41

1:37.98
33.76

1:32.23
31.77

1:33.24
32.41

1:35.24
32.81

1:35.09
32.60

1:36.22
32.96

1:36.69
33.47

1:37.93
34.55

1:36.72
33.78

1:40.63
35.07

1:42.67
36.36

—~—
Q0
—
[

TIME

2:03.96
32.02

2:04.69
31.97

2:07.65
32.26

2:08.74
32.91

2:08.77
33.29

2:09.07
32.66

2:09.14
33.25

2:10.92
33.79

2:11.60
33.62

DNS

2:03.43
31.20

2:05.97
32.73

2:06.85
31.61

2:07.89
32.80

2:09.80
33.58

2:09.86
33.17

2:11.75
33.82

2:11.92
35.20

2:15.69
35.06

2:18.86
36.19

=N

€european
aquatics

GAP FINA

PTS

05 DEC 2014

05 DEC 2014
25 NOV 2012

889 q

073 874 q

3.69 814

478 794

481 793

511 788

518 786

6.96 755

7.64 743

901 q

254 847 g

342 830 R

4.46 810

6.37 775

6.43 773

832 741

8.49 738

12.26 678

1543 633

D03-ASF.13.1.0/1

(Printed on 04/12/2015 at 10:53)

Institutional Sponsors

°
Minisry
of Clture
and Sport

Media Partners

EUR(O)VISION



RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 9:58
Heat 3 of 3

1 4 HOSSZU Katinka HUN 03 MAY 1989 0.61 28.23 58.46 1:29.34 1:59.95 982 q CR
30.23 30.88 30.61

2 5  MENSING Jenny GER 26 FEB 1986 0.75 29.44 1:00.81 1:32.74 2:04.77 482 872 q
31.37 31.93 32.03

3 3  TCHORZ Alicja POL 13 AUG 1992 0.65 29.74 1:01.71 1:33.93 2:05.80 585 851 q
31.97 32.22 31.87

4 6 PANZIERA Margherita ITA 12 AUG 1995 0.69 30.35 1:01.89 1:34.07 2:06.32 6.37 840 q
31.54 32.18 32.25

5 2  BRO Sarah DEN 04 MAR 1996 0.64 30.22 1:02.10 1:34.60 2:06.75 6.80 832 R
31.88 32.50 32.15

6 1 ZAMORANO SANZ Africa ESP 11 JAN 1998 0.48 30.39 1:02.65 1:35.72 2:08.84 8.89 792
32.26 33.07 33.12

7 7  AVRAMOVA Ekaterina TUR 12 NOV 1991 0.60 29.69 1:01.93 1:35.21 2:09.05 9.10 788
32.24 33.28 33.84

8 8 GEORGIEVA Gabriela BUL 16 JUN 1997 0.67 30.33 1:03.67 1:38.29 2:13.32 1337 715
33.34 34.62 35.03

9 0  VOLCHKOV Anna ISR 07 APR 1992 0.59 31.09 1:04.11 1:38.64 2:13.52 1357 712
33.02 34.53 34.88

10 9 ROLKO Sarah LUX 22 JUN 1994 0.73 31.64 1:06.30 1:42.67 2:18.33 18.38 640
34.66 36.37 35.66
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 10:02
Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015 D03-ASF.13.1.0/2
Data Processing and Timing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it (Printed on 04/12/2015 at 10:53)
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LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER

=N

€european
aquatics

GAP FINA

PTS

05 DEC 2014

05 DEC 2014
25 NOV 2012

982 g CR

348 901 g

401 889 g

474 874 g

482 872 q

585 851 g

6.02 847 q

637 840 g

680 832 R

6.90 830 R

7.70 814

7.94 810

879 794

8.82 793

8.89 792

9.10 788

9.12 788

9.19 786

9.85 775

991 773

10.97 755

11.65 743

FO3-ASF.13.1.0/1

(Printed on 04/12/2015 at 10:53)

20I5 Results
RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. 50m 100m 150m TIME
Event 21 200 m Backstroke - Women
04 DEC 2015 - 9:52 Pre|iminary
Summary
WR 1:59.23 28.17 58.36 1:28.77 HOSSZU Katinka 1989 HUN Doha (QAT)
WJ 2:00.03 STANDARD TIME
ER 1:59.23 28.17 58.36 1:28.77 HOSSZU Katinka 1989 HUN Doha (QAT)
CR 2:01.97 29.57 1:00.71 1:31.71 ZEVINA Daryna 1994 UKR Chartres (FRA)
1 3 4 HOSSZU Katinka HUN 03 MAY 1989 0.61 28.23 58.46 1:29.34 1:59.95
30.23 30.88 30.61
2 2 4 USTINOVA Daria K. RUS 29 AUG 1998 0.63 29.50 1:00.46 1:32.23 2:03.43
30.96 31.77 31.20
3 1 5 GUSTAFSDOTTIR Eyglo Osk ISL 01 FEB 1995 0.73 29.15 1:00.16 1:31.94 2:03.96
31.01 31.78 32.02
4 1 4 BAUMRTOVA Simona CZE 24 AUG 1991 0.62 29.17 1:00.74 1:32.72 2:04.69
31.57 31.98 31.97
5 3 5  MENSING Jenny GER 26 FEB 1986 0.75 29.44 1:00.81 1:32.74 2:04.77
31.37 31.93 32.03
6 3 3 TCHORZ Alicja POL 13 AUG 1992 0.65 29.74 1:01.71 1:33.93 2:05.80
31.97 32.22 31.87
7 2 3 BAUMERT Doerte GER 17 JAN 1993 0.67 29.00 1:00.83 1:33.24 2:05.97
31.83 32.41 32.73
8 3 6 PANZIERA Margherita ITA 12 AUG 1995 0.69 30.35 1:01.89 1:34.07 2:06.32
31.54 32.18 32.25
9 3 2 BRO Sarah DEN 04 MAR 1996 0.64 30.22 1:02.10 1:34.60 2:06.75
31.88 32.50 32.15
10 2 5 PRIKHODKO Irina RUS 29 NOV 1998 0.65 30.29 1:02.43 1:35.24 2:06.85
32.14 32.81 31.61
11 1 7 KOLESNYKOVA Maryna UKR 15 FEB 2000 0.63 30.01 1:02.54 1:35.39 2:07.65
32.53 32.85 32.26
12 2 6 GYORGY Reka HUN 25 MAY 1996 0.72 30.29 1:02.49 1:35.09 2:07.89
32.20 32.60 32.80
13 1 6 STEINEGGER Joerdis AUT 08 FEB 1983 0.77 30.61 1:02.95 1:35.83 2:08.74
32.34 32.88 32.91
14 1 2  VERMEULEN Tessa NED 29 JAN 1998 0.61 31.24 1:03.25 1:35.48 2:08.77
32.01 32.23 33.29
15 3 1 ZAMORANO SANZ Africa ESP 11 JAN 1998 0.48 30.39 1:02.65 1:35.72 2:08.84
32.26 33.07 33.12
16 3 7  AVRAMOVA Ekaterina TUR 12 NOV 1991 0.60 29.69 1:01.93 1:35.21 2:09.05
32.24 33.28 33.84
17 1 9 MUREZ Andrea ISR 29 JAN 1992 0.63 31.18 1:03.77 1:36.41 2:09.07
32.59 32.64 32.66
18 1 0 TOMECKOVA Karin SVK 09 MAY 1993 0.63 30.28 1:02.93 1:35.89 2:09.14
32.65 32.96 33.25
19 2 7 GRUSOVA Tereza CZE 27 NOV 1998 0.63 30.52 1:03.26 1:36.22 2:09.80
32.74 32.96 33.58
20 2 1  HAJKOVA Karolina SVK 14 DEC 1997 0.65 30.12 1:03.22 1:36.69 2:09.86
33.10 33.47 33.17
21 1 1 UPANNE Lotta FIN 30 MAY 1998 0.62 30.74 1:03.72 1:37.13 2:10.92
32.98 33.41 33.79
22 1 8 PERSTNIOVA Tatiana MDA 21 OCT 1996 0.76 31.16 1:04.22 1:37.98 2:11.60
33.06 33.76 33.62
Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015
Data Processing and Timing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it
Official Sponsors | Official Suppliers | Institutional Sponsors
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS

23 2 2 MAHIEU Pauline FRA 13 MAR 1999 0.73 30.26 1:03.38 1:37.93 2:11.75 11.80 741
33.12 34.55 33.82

24 2 8  SEPP Kaetlin EST 08 AUG 1992 0.76 30.36 1:02.94 1:36.72 2:11.92 11.97 738
32.58 33.78 35.20

25 3 8 GEORGIEVA Gabriela BUL 16 JUN 1997 0.67 30.33 1:03.67 1:38.29 2:13.32 13.37 715
33.34 34.62 35.03

26 3 0 VOLCHKOV Anna ISR 07 APR 1992 0.59 31.09 1:04.11 1:38.64 2:13.52 13.57 712
33.02 34.53 34.88

27 2 0  MENACHEM Shahar ISR 01 OCT 1997 0.68 31.49 1:05.56 1:40.63 2:15.69 1574 678
34.07 35.07 35.06

28 3 9 ROLKO Sarah LUX 22 JUN 1994 0.73 31.64 1:06.30 1:42.67 2:18.33 18.38 640
34.66 36.37 35.66

29 2 9 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Eline LUX 10 JUN 1999 0.60 31.13 1:06.31 1:42.67 2:18.86 18.91 633
35.18 36.36 36.19

NOT CLASSIFIED
1 3 PELLEGRINI Federica ITA 05 AUG 1988 DNS
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 10:02
Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015 F03-ASF.13.1.0/2
Data Processing and Timing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it (Printed on 04/12/2015 at 10:53)
Official Sponsors | Official Suppliers | Institutional Sponsors | Media Partners
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20I5

RANK LANE

Event 22
04 DEC 2015 - 10:04

WR 55.61 25.98
wWJ 58.15
ER 56.29 26.34
CR 56.29 26.34
1 7  ATASOY Demir
2 2 DE LA VEGA ltay
3 5 ROTHBAUER Christopher
4 3 ZHETYAKOV Anton
5 4  SAKCIH.Emre
6 8 SENDIKICI Berkay
7 1 ZAGKAS Omiros
8 6 KALOPSIDIOTIS Markos

SURNAME & NAME

Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 10:05

1 5
2 6
3 0
4 3
5 1
6 7
7 2
8 4
9 9
10 8

SIDLAUSKAS Andrius
GERBEC Sasa
PROVORKOV Filipp
DIETRICH Johannes
AALTOMAA Sami
GLADISHEV lliy
KOMARS Deniss
GOLDFADEN ltay
PFYFFER Luca Tobias

BOBROVS Daniils

Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 10:07

1 3
2 4
3 5
4 6
5 8
6 7
7 9
8 0
9 2

TITENIS Giedrius
DUGONJIC Damir
CHUPKOV Anton
WILLIS Andrew

PIZZINI Luca
MASKALENKO Nikolajs
MATTSSON Matti
TOMIC Kristijan
BARTUNEK Petr

Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015
Data Processing and Timing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it

Official Sponsors

BUDAPEST

LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER

NOC

100 m Breaststroke - Men
Preliminary

Results
BORN

VAN DER BURGH Cameron
STANDARD TIME

VAN AGGELE Robin

VAN AGGELE Robin

TUR

ISR
AUT
AZE
TUR
TUR
CYP
CYP

LTU
CRO
EST
AUT
FIN
ISR
LAT
ISR
Sul
LAT

LTU
SLO
RUS
GBR

ITA
LAT
FIN
CRO

CZE

Heat 1 of 5
26 MAY 1987
10 SEP 1993
29 JAN 1998
11 JUN 1997
15 NOV 1997
25 JAN 1993
18 JAN 1993
05 JUN 1991

Heat 2 of 5

05 JUN 1997
20 JAN 1986
15 APR 1988
05 OCT 1993
07 AUG 1992
13 SEP 1997
24 APR 1997
24 APR 1996
11 MAY 1996
08 OCT 1997

Heat 3 of 5

21 JUL 1989
21 FEB 1988
22 FEB 1997
03 DEC 1990
08 APR 1989
11 FEB 1993
05 OCT 1993
14 JUN 1992

08 JAN 1991

| Official Suppliers

olsal

8501, 12pA=: e Unip

R.T.

0.64
0.68
0.69
0.68
0.63
0.69
0.80

0.65

0.66
0.66
0.71
0.67
0.63
0.69
0.74
0.72
0.71

0.70

0.69
0.69
0.62
0.69
0.64
0.64
0.67
0.69
0.63

g

50m

1988 RSA Berlin (GER)

1984 NED Istanbul (TUR)
1984 NED Istanbul (TUR)

26.99

28.65

28.78

29.18

28.66

30.03

29.15

29.87

27.52

27.72

27.71

28.60

28.02

28.83

28.35

28.38

29.63

29.51

26.70

27.76

27.56

27.69

27.93

28.44

27.97

28.08

27.92

TIME

58.42

31.43
1:00.77

32.12
1:01.02

32.24
1:01.85

32.67
1:02.05

33.39
1:02.45

32.42
1:03.73

34.58
1:05.16

35.29

59.05

31.53
59.63

31.91
1:00.21
32.50
1:00.37

31.77
1:00.72

32.70
1:01.14

32.31
1:01.19

32.84
1:01.46

33.08
1:01.99

32.36
1:02.16

32.65

57.08

30.38
58.08

30.32
58.61

31.05
59.08

31.39
59.79

31.86
1:00.09

31.65
1:00.48

32.51
1:00.73

32.65
1:00.76

32.84

=N

€european
aquatics

GAP FINA
PTS

15 NOV 2009

11 DEC 2009
11 DEC 2009

862 q
235 766
2.60 756
343 726
3.63 719
4.03 706
531 664

6.74 621

835 q
058 811
116 787
132 781
167 768
200 752
214 750
241 740
204 721

311 716

924 q
1.00 877 g
153 854 ¢q
200 833 g
271 804
3.01 792
3.40 777
3.65 767

3.68 766

D01-ASM.17.1.0/1

(Printed on 04/12/2015 at 10:53)
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RANK LANE

10 1

SURNAME & NAME

SHAHAFF Yahav

Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 10:09

1 5
2 3
3 4
4 6
5 2
6 0
7 7
8 9
9 8
10 1

KOCH Marco
SCOZZOLI Fabio
GYURTA Daniel
VOM LEHN Christian
ALJAND Martti
PERSSON Erik
ALLIKVEE Martin
NAESS Sverre
BOTIK Marek

SCHWEIZER Martin

Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 10:11
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10 9

PEATY Adam
KOSTIN Oleg
TONIATO Andrea
KLOBUCNIK Tomas
SHYMANOVICH llya
DENCAUSSE Jean
VAN LITH Sebas
COREELMAN Jonas
MURPHY Alexander

TUOMOLA Andrei

Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 10:14

Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015
Data Processing and Timing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it
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NOC

ISR

GER
ITA
HUN
GER
EST
SWE
EST
NOR
SVK

Sul

GBR
RUS
ITA
SVK
BLR
FRA
NED
BEL
IRL
FIN

BORN

30 SEP 1993

Heat 4 of 5

25 JAN 1990
03 AUG 1988
04 MAY 1989
14 APR 1992
22 NOV 1987
12 JAN 1994
21 MAR 1995
18 MAR 1992
28 JUN 1991
05 JUL 1988

Heat 5 of 5

28 DEC 1994
06 MAY 1992
27 FEB 1991
21 JUN 1990
02 AUG 1994
08 SEP 1997
31 JAN 1990
19 JUL 1991
11 JUN 1995

04 MAY 1989

| Official Suppliers

olsal

8501, 12pA=: e Unip

R.T.

0.60

0.75
0.63
0.69
0.67
0.63
0.70
0.68
0.70
0.65
0.61

0.60
0.67
0.60
0.68
0.71
0.69
0.73
0.74
0.61
0.63

L

29.07

27.08

27.18

27.52

27.94

27.69

28.02

27.88

27.79

27.36

27.63

26.72

27.60

27.03

27.48

27.87

28.00

28.39

28.14

28.62

28.29

TIME

1:02.43
33.36

57.39

30.31
58.29

31.11
58.40

30.88
58.84

30.90
58.92

31.23
59.33

31.31
59.34

31.46
59.40

31.61
59.57

32.21
59.72

32.09

57.03

30.31
58.22

30.62
58.26

31.23
58.85

31.37
59.36

31.49
59.85

31.85
1:00.05

31.66
1:00.08

31.94
1:00.59

31.97
1:01.01
32.72

GAP FINA

PTS

535 706

909 q
090 868 q
101 863 q
145 844 q
153 840 q
194 823 g
195 823 R
2.01 820

218 813

2.33 807

927 q
119 871 q
123 869 q
182 843 q
233 822 R
2.82 802
302 794
305 792
356 773

3.98 757

D01-ASM.17.1.0/ 2

(Printed on 04/12/2015 at 10:53)
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2 LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE

|
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS =N
|
/ NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER european
aquatics
20I5 Results
RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. 50m TIME GAP FINA
PTS
Event 22 100 m Breaststroke - Men
04 DEC 2015 - 10:04 Preliminary
Summary
WR 55.61 25.98 VAN DER BURGH Cameron 1988 RSA Berlin (GER) 15 NOV 2009
WJ 58.15 STANDARD TIME
ER 56.29 26.34 VAN AGGELE Robin 1984 NED Istanbul (TUR) 11 DEC 2009
CR 56.29 26.34 VAN AGGELE Robin 1984 NED Istanbul (TUR) 11 DEC 2009
1 5 4 PEATY Adam GBR 28 DEC 1994 0.60 26.72 57.03 927 q
30.31
2 3 3 TITENIS Giedrius LTU 21 JUL 1989 0.69 26.70 57.08 0.05 924 q
30.38
3 4 5 KOCH Marco GER 25 JAN 1990 0.75 27.08 57.39 0.36 909 q
30.31
4 3 4 DUGONJIC Damir SLO 21 FEB 1988 0.69 27.76 58.08 1.05 877 q
30.32
5 5 5 KOSTIN Oleg RUS 06 MAY 1992 0.67 27.60 58.22 119 871 q
30.62
6 5 2 TONIATO Andrea ITA 27 FEB 1991 0.60 27.03 58.26 123 869 q
31.23
7 4 3 SCOZZOLI Fabio ITA 03 AUG 1988 0.63 27.18 58.29 1.26 868 q
31.11
8 4 4 GYURTA Daniel HUN 04 MAY 1989 0.69 27.52 58.40 1.37 863 q
30.88
9 1 7  ATASOY Demir TUR 26 MAY 1987 0.64 26.99 58.42 1.39 862 q
31.43
10 3 5 CHUPKOV Anton RUS 22 FEB 1997 0.62 27.56 58.61 158 854 ¢q
31.05
11 4 6 VOM LEHN Christian GER 14 APR 1992 0.67 27.94 58.84 1.81 844 q
30.90
12 5 KLOBUCNIK Tomas SVK 21 JUN 1990 0.68 27.48 58.85 1.82 843 q
31.37
13 4 2 ALJAND Martti EST 22 NOV 1987 0.63 27.69 58.92 1.89 840 q
31.23
14 2 5 SIDLAUSKAS Andrius LTU 05 JUN 1997 0.66 27.52 59.05 2.02 835 q
31.53
15 3 6  WILLIS Andrew GBR 03 DEC 1990 0.69 27.69 59.08 205 833 ¢q
31.39
16 4 0 PERSSON Erik SWE 12 JAN 1994 0.70 28.02 59.33 230 823 q
31.31
17 4 7  ALLIKVEE Martin EST 21 MAR 1995 0.68 27.88 59.34 231 823 R
31.46
18 5 1 SHYMANOVICH llya BLR 02 AUG 1994 0.71 27.87 59.36 233 822 R
31.49
19 4 9 NAESS Sverre NOR 18 MAR 1992 0.70 27.79 59.40 2.37 820
31.61
20 4 8 BOTIK Marek SVK 28 JUN 1991 0.65 27.36 59.57 2.54 813
32.21
21 2 6 GERBEC Sasa CRO 20 JAN 1986 0.66 27.72 59.63 260 811
31.91
22 4 1 SCHWEIZER Martin Sul 05 JUL 1988 0.61 27.63 59.72 2.69 807
32.09
23 3 8 PIZZINI Luca ITA 08 APR 1989 0.64 27.93 59.79 2.76 804
31.86
24 5 6 DENCAUSSE Jean FRA 08 SEP 1997 0.69 28.00 59.85 2.82 802
31.85
25 5 8 VAN LITH Sebas NED 31 JAN 1990 0.73 28.39 1:00.05 3.02 794
31.66
26 5 0 COREELMAN Jonas BEL 19 JUL 1991 0.74 28.14 1:00.08 3.05 792
31.94
27 3 7 MASKALENKO Nikolajs LAT 11 FEB 1993 0.64 28.44 1:00.09 3.06 792
31.65
28 2 0 PROVORKOV Filipp EST 15 APR 1988 0.71 27.71 1:00.21 3.18 787
32.50
29 2 3 DIETRICH Johannes AUT 05 OCT 1993 0.67 28.60 1:00.37 334 781
31.77
30 3 9 MATTSSON Matti FIN 05 OCT 1993 0.67 27.97 1:00.48 3.45 777
32.51
31 5 7 MURPHY Alexander IRL 11 JUN 1995 0.61 28.62 1:00.59 356 773
31.97
32 2 1 AALTOMAA Sami FIN 07 AUG 1992 0.63 28.02 1:00.72 3.69 768
32.70
33 3 0  TOMIC Kristijan CRO 14 JUN 1992 0.69 28.08 1:00.73 3.70 767
32.65
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
34 3 2 BARTUNEK Petr CZE 08 JAN 1991 0.63 27.92 1:00.76 3.73 766
35 1 2 DE LA VEGA ltay ISR 10 SEP 1993 0.68 28.65 10%?; 3.74 766
36 5 9 TUOMOLA Andrei FIN 04 MAY 1989 0.63 28.29 163%%)%. 3.98 757
37 1 5 ROTHBAUER Christopher AUT 29 JAN 1998 0.69 28.78 1:312.'622 399 756
38 2 7 GLADISHEV lliy ISR 13 SEP 1997 0.69 28.83 10312%}1 411 752
39 2 2 KOMARS Deniss LAT 24 APR 1997 0.74 28.35 1()312%9 416 750
40 2 4  GOLDFADEN ltay ISR 24 APR 1996 0.72 28.38 163%?1% 4.43 740
41 1 3  ZHETYAKOV Anton AZE 11 JUN 1997 0.68 29.18 103fg% 482 726
42 2 9 PFYFFER Luca Tobias Sul 11 MAY 1996 0.71 29.63 1031285 496 721
43 1 4  SAKCIH.Emre TUR 15 NOV 1997 0.63 28.66 10322(3)2 502 719
44 2 8 BOBROVS Daniils LAT 08 OCT 1997 0.70 29.51 1(;35?.% 513 716
45 3 1 SHAHAFF Yahav ISR 30 SEP 1993 0.60 29.07 10322461% 540 706
46 1 8 SENDIKICI Berkay TUR 25 JAN 1993 0.69 30.03 1033431% 542 706
47 1 1 ZAGKAS Omiros CYP 18 JAN 1993 0.80 29.15 103§§% 6.70 664
48 1 6 KALOPSIDIOTIS Markos CYP 05 JUN 1991 0.65 29.87 10354?.86 8.13 621
35.29
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 10:14
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LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER

=N

€european
aquatics

GAP FINA
PTS

03 DEC 2014

03 DEC 2014
12 DEC 2013

866 q

169 832 q

239 819 g

2.87 809 R

3.37 800 R

11.26 669

18.99 567

874 q

247 824

284 817 g

4.95 778

525 773

1059 685

10.79 682

816 q

025 812 q

210 777

229 774

D03-ASF.28.1.0/1

(Printed on 04/12/2015 at 10:53)

2015 Results
RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. 50m 100m 150m TIME
Event 23 200 m Butterfly - Women
04 DEC 2015 - 10:16 Prelimi nary
WR 1:59.61 27.75 58.24 1:28.96 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 1990 ESP Doha (QAT)
WJ 2:05.44 STANDARD TIME
ER 1:59.61 27.75 58.24 1:28.96 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 1990 ESP Doha (QAT)
CR 2:01.52 28.23 59.24 1:30.40 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 1990 ESP Herning (DEN)
Heat 1 of 3
1 4 GRANGEON Lara FRA 21 SEP 1991 0.66 28.73 1:00.74 1:33.13 2:05.45
32.01 32.39 32.32
2 5 SZILAGYI Liliana HUN 19 NOV 1996 0.65 28.43 1:01.15 1:33.51 2:07.14
32.72 32.36 33.63
3 3 HOEPINK Lisa Katharina GER 17 NOV 1998 0.69 28.96 1:01.57 1:34.69 2:07.84
32.61 33.12 33.15
4 6 MILEY Hannah GBR 08 AUG 1989 0.67 29.04 1:01.47 1:34.72 2:08.32
32.43 33.25 33.60
5 2 USTUNDAG Nida Eliz TUR 21 OCT 1996 0.81 29.09 1:01.89 1:35.17 2:08.82
32.80 33.28 33.65
6 1 HORAKOVA Tereza CZE 02 FEB 1997 0.78 29.90 1:04.09 1:40.14 2:16.71
34.19 36.05 36.57
7 7 BRUNEL Marion FRA 16 OCT 1996 0.70 32.08 1:08.81 1:46.45 2:24.44
36.73 37.64 37.99
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 10:18
Heat 2 of 3
1 4 HENTKE Franziska GER 04 JUN 1989 0.67 27.78 59.89 1:32.40 2:05.07
32.11 32,51 32.67
2 3 VILLARS Danielle Carmen Sul 06 MAR 1993 0.74 28.71 1:00.89 1:33.72 2:07.54
32.18 32.83 33.82
3 5 PIROZZI Stefania ITA 16 DEC 1993 0.70 28.87 1:00.83 1:33.88 2:07.91
31.96 33.05 34.03
4 6 MONTEIRO Ana Catarina POR 14 AUG 1993 0.75 29.99 1:02.94 1:36.34 2:10.02
32.95 33.40 33.68
5 2 KAMINSKAYA Victoria POR 07 OCT 1995 0.73 29.32 1:02.05 1:35.61 2:10.32
32.73 33.56 34.71
6 7 CREVAR Anja SRB 20 NOV 2000 0.75 31.07 1:04.86 1:40.30 2:15.66
33.79 35.44 35.36
7 1 GONEN COHEN Tamier ISR 25 JAN 1997 0.68 30.51 1:05.19 1:40.60 2:15.86
34.68 35.41 35.26
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 10:21
Heat 3 of 3
1 3 JAKABOS Zsuzsanna HUN 03 APR 1989 0.70 28.76 1:01.35 1:34.69 2:07.95
32.59 33.34 33.26
2 5 POLIERI Alessia ITA 21 OCT 1994 0.64 28.87 1:01.93 1:35.30 2:08.20
33.06 33.37 32.90
3 2 SIEBNER Keren ISR 09 JUN 1990 0.74 29.32 1:01.92 1:35.12 2:10.05
32.60 33.20 34.93
4 6 ZAVADOVA Barbora CZE 23 JAN 1993 0.78 28.99 1:01.91 1:35.69 2:10.24
32.92 33.78 34.55
Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

5 1 CRYERIngaElin

6 7  STAMM Lisa

7 8  SHAFIR Katrin

NOT CLASSIFIED

4 HOSSZU Katinka

Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 10:25

Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015

NOC

ISL

Sul

ISR

HUN

BORN

24 NOV 1993

17 APR 1992

24 FEB 2000

03 MAY 1989
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0.80
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29.36
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TIME

1:.02.77 1:37.66 2:12.95
3341 34.89 35.29
1:04.13 1:39.57 2:14.02
33.23 35.44 34.45
1:04.98 1:40.71 2:18.14
34.07 35.73 37.43
DNS

GAP FINA

PTS
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2 LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE

|
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS =N
|
/ NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER €uropean
aquatics
20I5 Results
RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. 50m 100m 150m TIME GAP FINA
PTS
Event 23 200 m Butterfly - Women
04 DEC 2015 - 10:16 Prelimi nary
Summary
WR 1:59.61 27.75 58.24 1:28.96 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 1990 ESP Doha (QAT) 03 DEC 2014
WJ 2:05.44 STANDARD TIME
ER 1:59.61 27.75 58.24 1:28.96 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 1990 ESP Doha (QAT) 03 DEC 2014
CR 2:01.52 28.23 59.24 1:30.40 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 1990 ESP Herning (DEN) 12 DEC 2013
1 2 4  HENTKE Franziska GER 04 JUN 1989 0.67 27.78 59.89 1:32.40 2:05.07 874 q
32.11 32,51 32.67
2 1 4 GRANGEON Lara FRA 21 SEP 1991 0.66 28.73 1:00.74 1:33.13 2:05.45 0.38 866 q
32.01 32.39 32.32
3 1 5 SZILAGYI Liliana HUN 19 NOV 1996 0.65 28.43 1:01.15 1:33.51 2:07.14 2.07 832 q
32.72 32.36 33.63
4 2 3 VILLARS Danielle Carmen Sul 06 MAR 1993 0.74 28.71 1:00.89 1:33.72 2:07.54 247 824 q
32.18 32.83 33.82
5 1 3 HOEPINK Lisa Katharina GER 17 NOV 1998 0.69 28.96 1:01.57 1:34.69 2:07.84 277 819 q
32.61 33.12 33.15
6 2 5 PIROZZI Stefania ITA 16 DEC 1993 0.70 28.87 1:00.83 1:33.88 2:07.91 2.84 817 q
31.96 33.05 34.03
7 3 3 JAKABOS Zsuzsanna HUN 03 APR 1989 0.70 28.76 1:01.35 1:34.69 2:07.95 2.88 816 q
32.59 33.34 33.26
8 3 5 POLIERI Alessia ITA 21 OCT 1994 0.64 28.87 1:01.93 1:35.30 2:08.20 313 812 g
33.06 33.37 32.90
9 1 6 MILEY Hannah GBR 08 AUG 1989 0.67 29.04 1:01.47 1:34.72 2:08.32 325 809 R
32.43 33.25 33.60
10 1 2 USTUNDAG Nida Eliz TUR 21 OCT 1996 0.81 29.09 1:01.89 1:35.17 2:08.82 3.75 800 R
32.80 33.28 33.65
11 2 6 MONTEIRO Ana Catarina POR 14 AUG 1993 0.75 29.99 1:02.94 1:36.34 2:10.02 495 778
32.95 33.40 33.68
12 3 2 SIEBNER Keren ISR 09 JUN 1990 0.74 29.32 1:01.92 1:35.12 2:10.05 498 777
32.60 33.20 34.93
13 3 6 ZAVADOVA Barbora CZE 23 JAN 1993 0.78 28.99 1:01.91 1:35.69 2:10.24 517 774
32.92 33.78 34.55
14 2 2 KAMINSKAYA Victoria POR 07 OCT 1995 0.73 29.32 1:02.05 1:35.61 2:10.32 525 773
32.73 33.56 34.71
15 3 1 CRYER Inga Elin ISL 24 NOV 1993 0.80 29.36 1:02.77 1:37.66 2:12.95 7.88 728
33.41 34.89 35.29
16 3 7 STAMM Lisa Sul 17 APR 1992 0.67 30.90 1:04.13 1:39.57 2:14.02 8.95 710
33.23 35.44 34.45
17 2 7 CREVAR Anja SRB 20 NOV 2000 0.75 31.07 1:04.86 1:40.30 2:15.66 10.59 685
33.79 35.44 35.36
18 2 1  GONEN COHEN Tamier ISR 25 JAN 1997 0.68 30.51 1:05.19 1:40.60 2:15.86 10.79 682
34.68 3541 35.26
19 1 1 HORAKOVA Tereza CZE 02 FEB 1997 0.78 29.90 1:04.09 1:40.14 2:16.71 11.64 669
34.19 36.05 36.57
20 3 8  SHAFIR Katrin ISR 24 FEB 2000 0.68 30.91 1:04.98 1:40.71 2:18.14 13.07 649
34.07 35.73 37.43
21 1 7 BRUNEL Marion FRA 16 OCT 1996 0.70 32.08 1:08.81 1:46.45 2:24.44 19.37 567
36.73 37.64 37.99
Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015 F03-ASF.28.1.0/1
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
NOT CLASSIFIED
3 4 HOSSZU Katinka HUN 03 MAY 1989 DNS
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 10:25
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2 LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE

|
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS =N
|
/ NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER €uropean
aquatics
2015 Results
RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. 50m 100m 150m TIME GAP FINA
PTS
Event 24 200 m Medley - Men
04 DEC 2015 - 10:28 Prelimi nary
WR 1:49.63 23.71 50.74 1:22.48 LOCHTE Ryan 1984 USA Istanbul (TUR) 15 DEC 2012
WJ 1:52.48 STANDARD TIME
ER 1:51.72 24.99 52.62 1:24.78 ROGAN Markus 1982 AUT Istanbul (TUR) 10 DEC 2009
CR 1:51.72 24.99 52.62 1:24.78 ROGAN Markus 1982 AUT Istanbul (TUR) 10 DEC 2009
Heat 1 of 5
1 5 SANKOVICH Pavel BLR 29 JUN 1990 0.69 24.23 53.87 1:27.62 1:56.03 843
29.64 33.75 28.41
2 3 KREMER Tom ISR 24 AUG 1994 0.70 24.93 53.86 1:28.92 1:56.64 0.61 830
28.93 35.06 27.72
3 4 GEZMIS Ergecan TUR 17 JAN 1998 0.75 26.88 58.69 1:35.10 2:03.76 7.73 695
31.81 36.41 28.66
4 6 MARSAU Matthias FRA 25 NOV 1997 0.69 26.58 59.21 1:35.59 2:04.44 8.41 683
32.63 36.38 28.85
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 10:28
Heat 2 of 5
1 5 JAKOBSSON Sindri Thor NOR 24 SEP 1991 0.62 25.13 53.89 1:27.50 1:56.15 840
28.76 33.61 28.65
2 3  LOPES Gabriel Jose POR 15 MAY 1997 0.65 25.55 54.46 1:29.43 1:58.16 2.01 798
28.91 34.97 28.73
3 4 ASCHENGESCHVANTNER Miros  SVK 15 NOV 1994 0.64 25.87 55.54 1:29.48 1:58.48 233 792
29.67 33.94 29.00
4 6  OSINA Marek CZE 04 JUN 1998 0.74 25.96 55.64 1:30.48 1:59.95 3.80 763
29.68 34.84 29.47
5 8 GREENBANK Luke GBR 17 SEP 1997 0.66 25.73 55.59 1:32.34 2:00.76 461 748
29.86 36.75 28.42
6 7  TOBIAS Jakub CZE 18 JAN 1995 0.73 25.96 56.74 1:32.26 2:01.02 4.87 743
30.78 35.52 28.76
7 2 JELENAK Pavol SVK 22 MAR 1992 0.64 26.02 56.33 1:32.34 2:02.15 6.00 722
30.31 36.01 29.81
8 1 VELOSO Tomas Miguel POR 21 FEB 1996 0.70 26.62 58.04 1:33.23 2:03.13 6.98 705
31.42 35.19 29.90
9 0 HJELM Alvi FAR 01 MAY 1996 0.66 27.56 59.98 1:36.90 2:06.85 10.70 645
32.42 36.92 29.95
10 9 FAZEKAS Abel Dorian AZE 09 MAY 1998 0.64 27.16 1:00.56 1:40.36 2:10.19 14.04 597
33.40 39.80 29.83
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 10:32
Heat 3 of 5
1 4  CIESLAK Marcin POL 07 APR 1992 0.65 25.42 54.38 1:28.26 1:55.81 848 R
28.96 33.88 27.55
2 2 LIIVAMAEGI Martin EST 05 JUL 1988 0.65 25.61 55.76 1:28.26 1:56.01 0.20 843
30.15 32.50 27.75
3 5 NEVO Gal ISR 29 JUN 1987 0.61 25.67 54.90 1:27.81 1:56.09 0.28 842
29.23 32.91 28.28
4 3 KASHPERSKIY Sergey RUS 30 OCT 1992 0.72 25.49 54.97 1:28.71 1:56.35 054 836
29.48 33.74 27.64
Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015 D03-ASM.33.1.0/1
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
5 7 GENI Simone ITA 25 OCT 1992 0.71 25.13 54.89 1:29.69 1:57.53 172 811
29.76 34.80 27.84
6 6 BROMER Viktor B. DEN 20 APR 1993 0.66 25.31 54.69 1:28.93 1:57.93 212 803
29.38 34.24 29.00
7 8 BLAZHEVSKI Marko MKD 10 NOV 1992 0.65 26.07 56.24 1:30.02 1:59.27 346 776
30.17 33.78 29.25
8 1  PIZZINI Luca ITA 08 APR 1989 0.67 25.90 57.03 1:31.13 1:59.39 358 774
31.13 34.10 28.26
9 0 STRAZDAS Povilas LTU 24 APR 1996 0.65 25.18 55.28 1:30.39 1:59.63 3.82 769
30.10 35.11 29.24
NOT CLASSIFIED
9  CHRISTIANSEN Henrik NOR 09 OCT 1996 DNS
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 10:35
Heat 4 of 5
1 4 CARVALHO Diogo Filipe POR 26 MAR 1988 0.72 24.71 53.20 1:26.26 1:54.72 872 q
28.49 33.06 28.46
2 5 SJOEDIN Simon SWE 04 OCT 1986 0.65 24.62 52.94 1:26.65 1:54.92 0.20 868 q
28.32 33.71 28.27
3 6  PAVONI Roberto GBR 22 MAR 1991 0.65 25.11 53.68 1:26.96 1:55.24 0.52 860 q
28.57 33.28 28.28
4 3 SANTOS Alexis Manacas POR 23 MAR 1992 0.68 25.04 53.39 1:27.51 1:55.40 0.68 857 q
28.35 34.12 27.89
5 2  STACCHIOTTI Raphael LUX 01 SEP 1992 0.60 24.93 54.30 1:28.07 1:55.53 081 854 R
29.37 33.77 27.46
6 0  LIE Markus NOR 21 JUN 1995 0.68 25.82 54.55 1:29.30 1:58.13 3.41 799
28.73 34.75 28.83
7 1 SOS Daniel HUN 10 AUG 1998 0.70 25.67 55.23 1:29.94 1:58.41 3.69 793
29.56 34.71 28.47
8 9  GIGLER Heiko AUT 17 JUN 1996 0.68 25.93 56.36 1:30.32 1:58.89 417 784
30.43 33.96 28.57
9 8 GUREVICH Etay ISR 14 AUG 1995 0.67 25.59 56.02 1:30.71 1:58.95 423 782
30.43 34.69 28.24
NOT CLASSIFIED
7  TURRINI Federico ITA 21 JUL 1987 DNS
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 10:39
Heat 5 of 5
1 4 HEINTZ Philip GER 21 FEB 1991 0.72 24.75 53.60 1:26.45 1:53.64 897 q
28.85 32.85 27.19
2 3  CSEH Laszlo HUN 03 DEC 1985 0.70 24.44 53.21 1:27.04 1:54.37 0.73 880 q
28.77 33.83 27.33
3 2 VAZAIOS Andreas GRE 09 MAY 1994 0.73 25.35 54.32 1:27.48 1:54.82 1.18 870 q
28.97 33.16 27.34
4 5 TOUMARKIN Yakov Yan ISR 15 FEB 1992 0.72 25.04 53.39 1:27.24 1:55.27 1.63 860 q
28.35 33.85 28.03
5 6 PASYNKOV Daniil RUS 13 OCT 1994 0.71 25.01 54.85 1:28.40 1:56.30 2.66 837
29.84 33.55 27.90
6 0  ORNEK Alpkan TUR 18 SEP 1995 0.70 26.30 56.52 1:30.65 1:59.67 6.03 768
30.22 34.13 29.02
7 1 GRATZBenjamin HUN 16 FEB 1996 0.68 25.36 55.01 1:30.93 2:00.13 6.49 760
29.65 35.92 29.20
8 7 NAGY Peter HUN 11 APR 1985 0.67 26.91 57.36 1:31.29 2:00.25 6.61 757
30.45 33.93 28.96
Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015 D03-ASM.33.1.0/2
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
9 9  JANECEK Pavel CZE 07 APR 1994 0.68 25.63 56.17 1:32.13 2:00.91 727 745
30.54 35.96 28.78
10 8  STEFFAN Sebastian AUT 01 JAN 1997 0.62 25.59 56.81 1:31.81 2:01.08 744 742
31.22 35.00 29.27
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 10:42
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2 LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE

|
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|
/ NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER €uropean
aquatics
20I5 Results
RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. 50m 100m 150m TIME GAP FINA
PTS
Event 24 200 m Medley - Men
04 DEC 2015 - 10:28 Prelimi nary
Summary
WR 1:49.63 23.71 50.74 1:22.48 LOCHTE Ryan 1984 USA Istanbul (TUR) 15 DEC 2012
WJ 1:52.48 STANDARD TIME
ER 1:51.72 24.99 52.62 1:24.78 ROGAN Markus 1982 AUT Istanbul (TUR) 10 DEC 2009
CR 1:51.72 24.99 52.62 1:24.78 ROGAN Markus 1982 AUT Istanbul (TUR) 10 DEC 2009
1 5 4 HEINTZ Philip GER 21 FEB 1991 0.72 24.75 53.60 1:26.45 1:53.64 897 q
28.85 32.85 27.19
2 5 3 CSEH Laszlo HUN 03 DEC 1985 0.70 24.44 53.21 1:27.04 1:54.37 0.73 880 q
28.77 33.83 27.33
3 4 4 CARVALHO Diogo Filipe POR 26 MAR 1988 0.72 24.71 53.20 1:26.26 1:54.72 1.08 872 q
28.49 33.06 28.46
4 5 2 VAZAIOS Andreas GRE 09 MAY 1994 0.73 25.35 54.32 1:27.48 1:54.82 1.18 870 q
28.97 33.16 27.34
5 4 5 SJOEDIN Simon SWE 04 OCT 1986 0.65 24.62 52.94 1:26.65 1:54.92 1.28 868 q
28.32 33.71 28.27
6 4 6 PAVONI Roberto GBR 22 MAR 1991 0.65 25.11 53.68 1:26.96 1:55.24 1.60 860 q
28.57 33.28 28.28
7 5 5 TOUMARKIN Yakov Yan ISR 15 FEB 1992 0.72 25.04 53.39 1:27.24 1:55.27 1.63 860 q
28.35 33.85 28.03
8 4 3 SANTOS Alexis Manacas POR 23 MAR 1992 0.68 25.04 53.39 1:27.51 1:55.40 1.76 857 q
28.35 34.12 27.89
9 4 2 STACCHIOTTI Raphael LUX 01 SEP 1992 0.60 24.93 54.30 1:28.07 1:55.53 189 854 R
29.37 33.77 27.46
10 3 4 CIESLAK Marcin POL 07 APR 1992 0.65 25.42 54.38 1:28.26 1:55.81 217 848 R
28.96 33.88 27.55
11 3 2 LIIVAMAEGI Martin EST 05 JUL 1988 0.65 25.61 55.76 1:28.26 1:56.01 2.37 843
30.15 32.50 27.75
12 1 5 SANKOVICH Pavel BLR 29 JUN 1990 0.69 24.23 53.87 1:27.62 1:56.03 239 843
29.64 33.75 28.41
13 3 5 NEVO Gal ISR 29 JUN 1987 0.61 25.67 54.90 1:27.81 1:56.09 245 842
29.23 32.91 28.28
14 2 5 JAKOBSSON Sindri Thor NOR 24 SEP 1991 0.62 25.13 53.89 1:27.50 1:56.15 2,51 840
28.76 33.61 28.65
15 5 6 PASYNKOV Daniil RUS 13 OCT 1994 0.71 25.01 54.85 1:28.40 1:56.30 2.66 837
29.84 33.55 27.90
16 3 3 KASHPERSKIY Sergey RUS 30 OCT 1992 0.72 25.49 54.97 1:28.71 1:56.35 2,71 836
29.48 33.74 27.64
17 1 3 KREMER Tom ISR 24 AUG 1994 0.70 24.93 53.86 1:28.92 1:56.64 3.00 830
28.93 35.06 27.72
18 3 7 GENI Simone ITA 25 OCT 1992 0.71 25.13 54.89 1:29.69 1:57.53 389 811
29.76 34.80 27.84
19 3 6 BROMER Viktor B. DEN 20 APR 1993 0.66 25.31 54.69 1:28.93 1:57.93 429 803
29.38 34.24 29.00
20 4 0  LIE Markus NOR 21 JUN 1995 0.68 25.82 54.55 1:29.30 1:58.13 4.49 799
28.73 34.75 28.83
21 2 3 LOPES Gabriel Jose POR 15 MAY 1997 0.65 25.55 54.46 1:29.43 1:58.16 452 798
28.91 34.97 28.73
22 4 1  SOS Daniel HUN 10 AUG 1998 0.70 25.67 55.23 1:29.94 1:58.41 477 793
29.56 34.71 28.47
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS

23 2 4 ASCHENGESCHVANTNER Miros  SVK 15 NOV 1994 0.64 25.87 55.54 1:29.48 1:58.48 484 792
29.67 33.94 29.00

24 4 9 GIGLER Heiko AUT 17 JUN 1996 0.68 25.93 56.36 1:30.32 1:58.89 525 784
30.43 33.96 28.57

25 4 8  GUREVICH Etay ISR 14 AUG 1995 0.67 25.59 56.02 1:30.71 1:58.95 531 782
30.43 34.69 28.24

26 3 8 BLAZHEVSKI Marko MKD 10 NOV 1992 0.65 26.07 56.24 1:30.02 1:59.27 563 776
30.17 33.78 29.25

27 3 1  PIZZINI Luca ITA 08 APR 1989 0.67 25.90 57.03 1:31.13 1:59.39 575 774
31.13 34.10 28.26

28 3 0 STRAZDAS Povilas LTU 24 APR 1996 0.65 25.18 55.28 1:30.39 1:59.63 599 769
30.10 35.11 29.24

29 5 0  ORNEK Alpkan TUR 18 SEP 1995 0.70 26.30 56.52 1:30.65 1:59.67 6.03 768
30.22 34.13 29.02

30 2 6  OSINA Marek CZE 04 JUN 1998 0.74 25.96 55.64 1:30.48 1:59.95 6.31 763
29.68 34.84 29.47

31 5 1 GRATZ Benjamin HUN 16 FEB 1996 0.68 25.36 55.01 1:30.93 2:00.13 6.49 760
29.65 35.92 29.20

32 5 7 NAGY Peter HUN 11 APR 1985 0.67 26.91 57.36 1:31.29 2:00.25 6.61 757
30.45 33.93 28.96

33 2 8 GREENBANK Luke GBR 17 SEP 1997 0.66 25.73 55.59 1:32.34 2:00.76 7.12 748
29.86 36.75 28.42

34 5 9  JANECEK Pavel CZE 07 APR 1994 0.68 25.63 56.17 1:32.13 2:00.91 7.27 745
30.54 35.96 28.78

35 2 7  TOBIAS Jakub CZE 18 JAN 1995 0.73 25.96 56.74 1:32.26 2:01.02 7.38 743
30.78 35.52 28.76

36 5 8  STEFFAN Sebastian AUT 01 JAN 1997 0.62 25.59 56.81 1:31.81 2:01.08 7.44 742
31.22 35.00 29.27

37 2 2 JELENAK Pavol SVK 22 MAR 1992 0.64 26.02 56.33 1:32.34 2:02.15 851 722
30.31 36.01 29.81

38 2 1  VELOSO Tomas Miguel POR 21 FEB 1996 0.70 26.62 58.04 1:33.23 2:03.13 9.49 705
31.42 35.19 29.90

39 1 4  GEZMIS Ergecan TUR 17 JAN 1998 0.75 26.88 58.69 1:35.10 2:03.76 10.12 695
31.81 36.41 28.66

40 1 6 MARSAU Matthias FRA 25 NOV 1997 0.69 26.58 59.21 1:35.59 2:04.44 10.80 683
32.63 36.38 28.85

41 2 0  HJELM Alvi FAR 01 MAY 1996 0.66 27.56 59.98 1:36.90 2:06.85 13.21 645
32.42 36.92 29.95

42 2 9  FAZEKAS Abel Dorian AZE 09 MAY 1998 0.64 27.16 1:00.56 1:40.36 2:10.19 16.55 597
33.40 39.80 29.83

NOT CLASSIFIED
3 9  CHRISTIANSEN Henrik NOR 09 OCT 1996 DNS
4 7  TURRINI Federico ITA 21 JUL 1987 DNS
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2 LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE

SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER

/

2015 Results
RANK LANE NOC RELAY R.T.
SURNAME & NAME BORN
Event 25 4x50 m Freestyle - Women
04 DEC 2015 - 10:45 Prelimi nary
WR 1:34.24 24.09 47.33 1:11.36 THE NETHERLANDS
WJ 1:40.59 STANDARD TIME
ER 1:33.25 23.53 46.34 1:10.22 NETHERLANDS
CR 1:33.25 23.53 46.34 1:10.22 NETHERLANDS
Heat 1 of 2
1 4 RUS RUSSIA
LOVTCOVA Natalia 14 APR 1988 0.72
BAZAROVA Elizaveta 28 DEC 1995 0.21
KARTASHOVA Daria 28 JUL 1997 0.34
NASRETDINOVA Rozaliya 10 FEB 1997 0.29
2 6 SWE SWEDEN
HANSSON Louise 24 NOV 1996 0.75
KURAS Magdalena 14 MAY 1988 0.14
SJOESTROEM Sarah 17 AUG 1993 0.28
HANSSON Sophie 02 AUG 1998 0.21
3 3 ISR ISRAEL
SHIKLER Zohar 08 JUL 1997 0.71
IVRI Amit 02 SEP 1989 0.08
SIEBNER Keren 09 JUN 1990 0.17
MUREZ Andrea 29 JAN 1992 0.33
4 2 AUT AUSTRIA
KOSCHISCHEK Birgit 22 MAY 1987 0.64
KREUNDL Lena 16 SEP 1997 0.33
ZAISER Lisa 23 AUG 1994 0.40
HECHENBICHLER Caroline 11 AUG 2000 0.14
5 5 TUR TURKEY
CAKICI llknur Nihan 10 MAR 1996 0.70
CAM Gizem 04 APR 1991 0.36
AVRAMOVA Ekaterina 12 NOV 1991 0.21
USTUNDAG Nida Eliz 21 OCT 1996 0.60
Issued: 04 DEC 2015 at 10:46
Heat 2 of 2
1 3 ITA ITALY
PEZZATO Aglaia 22 APR 1994 0.67
DI PIETRO Silvia 06 APR 1993 0.19
PELLEGRINI Federica 05 AUG 1988 0.16
FERRAIOLI Erika 23 MAR 1986 0.27
2 5 NED NETHERLANDS
NEUMANN Robin 12 DEC 1997 0.69
STEENBERGEN Marrit 11 JAN 2000 0.38
VAN VLIET Tamara 31 DEC 1994 0.43
DEKKER Inge 18 AUG 1985 0.29
3 6 DEN DENMARK
BECKMANN Emilie 04 FEB 1997 0.70
OTTESEN Jeanette 30 DEC 1987 0.26
KEPP JENSEN Julie 03 JAN 2000 0.50
BRO Sarah 04 MAR 1996 0.29
4 7 FIN FINLAND
TEIJONSALO Fanny 06 FEB 1996 0.63
JALLOW Mimosa 17 JUN 1994 0.18
KANERVO Reetta 22 DEC 1999 0.24
SEPPALA Hanna-Maria 13 DEC 1984 0.21
5 4 CZE CZECH REPUBLIC
KOLAROVA Anna 17 APR 1997 0.65
SEEMANOVA Barbora 01 APR 2000 0.26
SVECENA Lucie 21 AUG 1997 0.39
JANICKOVA Barbora 01 MAY 2000 0.40
6 2 FRA FRANCE
HAAG Laurianne 01 JUN 1994 0.68
MAHIEU Pauline 13 MAR 1999 0.53
TEREBO Emma 10 JUL 1998 0.30
DAUBA Camille 10 JAN 1997 0.34
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26.99
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24.60
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24.69
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25.19
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24.41
24.70
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24.25
25.30
24.57

25.04
24.82
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25.27
25.61
25.16
26.55
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TIME

1:37.27
24.23
48.65

1:12.96
1:37.27

1:38.42
25.08
49.54

1:12.91
1:38.42

1:38.87
25.03
49.69

1:14.72
1:38.87

1:40.55
24.43
49.53

1:15.16
1:40.55

1:43.95
25.56
51.19

1:16.96
1:43.95

1:37.76
25.04
49.21

1:13.81
1:37.76

1:37.78
25.13
49.82

1:14.19
1:37.78

1:38.27
25.19
49.16

1:13.57
1:38.27

1:39.31
25.19
49.44

1:14.74
1:39.31

1:41.31
25.04
49.86

1:16.05
1:41.31

1:42.59
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1:16.04
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2 LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE

SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

50m TIME GAP FINA
PTS

NED Doha (QAT)

NED Istanbul (TUR)
NED Istanbul (TUR)

/ NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER
2015 Results
RANK HEAT LANE NOC RELAY R.T.
SURNAME & NAME BORN
Event 25 4x50 m Freestyle - Women
04 DEC 2015 - 10:45 Preliminary
Summary
WR 1:34.24 24.09 47.33 1:11.36 THE NETHERLANDS
WJ 1:40.59 STANDARD TIME
ER 1:33.25 23.53 46.34 1:10.22 NETHERLANDS
CR 1:33.25 23.53 46.34 1:10.22 NETHERLANDS
1 1 4 RUS RUSSIA
LOVTCOVA Natalia 14 APR 1988 0.72
BAZAROVA Elizaveta 28 DEC 1995 0.21
KARTASHOVA Daria 28 JUL 1997 0.34
NASRETDINOVA Rozaliya 10 FEB 1997 0.29
2 2 3 ITA ITALY
PEZZATO Aglaia 22 APR 1994 0.67
DI PIETRO Silvia 06 APR 1993 0.19
PELLEGRINI Federica 05 AUG 1988 0.16
FERRAIOLI Erika 23 MAR 1986 0.27
3 2 5 NED NETHERLANDS
NEUMANN Robin 12 DEC 1997 0.69
STEENBERGEN Marrit 11 JAN 2000 0.38
VAN VLIET Tamara 31 DEC 1994 0.43
DEKKER Inge 18 AUG 1985 0.29
4 2 6 DEN DENMARK
BECKMANN Emilie 04 FEB 1997 0.70
OTTESEN Jeanette 30 DEC 1987 0.26
KEPP JENSEN Julie 03 JAN 2000 0.50
BRO Sarah 04 MAR 1996 0.29
5 1 6 SWE SWEDEN
HANSSON Louise 24 NOV 1996 0.75
KURAS Magdalena 14 MAY 1988 0.14
SJOESTROEM Sarah 17 AUG 1993 0.28
HANSSON Sophie 02 AUG 1998 0.21
6 1 3 ISR ISRAEL
SHIKLER Zohar 08 JUL 1997 0.71
IVRI Amit 02 SEP 1989 0.08
SIEBNER Keren 09 JUN 1990 0.17
MUREZ Andrea 29 JAN 1992 0.33
7 2 7 FIN FINLAND
TEIJONSALO Fanny 06 FEB 1996 0.63
JALLOW Mimosa 17 JUN 1994 0.18
KANERVO Reetta 22 DEC 1999 0.24
SEPPALA Hanna-Maria 13 DEC 1984 0.21
8 1 2 AUT AUSTRIA
KOSCHISCHEK Birgit 22 MAY 1987 0.64
KREUNDL Lena 16 SEP 1997 0.33
ZAISER Lisa 23 AUG 1994 0.40
HECHENBICHLER Caroline 11 AUG 2000 0.14
9 2 4 CZE CZECH REPUBLIC
KOLAROVA Anna 17 APR 1997 0.65
SEEMANOVA Barbora 01 APR 2000 0.26
SVECENA Lucie 21 AUG 1997 0.39
JANICKOVA Barbora 01 MAY 2000 0.40
10 2 2 FRA FRANCE
HAAG Laurianne 01 JUN 1994 0.68
MAHIEU Pauline 13 MAR 1999 0.53
TEREBO Emma 10 JUL 1998 0.30
DAUBA Camille 10 JAN 1997 0.34
11 1 5 TUR TURKEY
CAKICI llknur Nihan 10 MAR 1996 0.70
CAM Gizem 04 APR 1991 0.36
AVRAMOVA Ekaterina 12 NOV 1991 0.21
USTUNDAG Nida Eliz 21 OCT 1996 0.60
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1:37.27
24.23 24.23
24.42 48.65
24.31 1:12.96
24.31 1:37.27
1:37.76
25.04 25.04
24.17 49.21
24.60 1:13.81
23.95 1:37.76
1:37.78
25.13 25.13
24.69 49.82
24.37 1:14.19
23.59 1:37.78
1:38.27
25.19 25.19
23.97 49.16
24.41 1:13.57
24.70 1:38.27
1:38.42
25.08 25.08
24.46 49.54
23.37 1:12.91
2551 1:38.42
1:38.87
25.03 25.03
24.66 49.69
25.03 1:14.72
24.15 1:38.87
1:39.31
25.19 25.19
24.25 49.44
25.30 1:14.74
24.57 1:39.31
1:40.55
24.43 24.43
25.10 49.53
25.63 1:15.16
25.39 1:40.55
1:41.31
25.04 25.04
24.82 49.86
26.19 1:16.05
25.26 1:41.31
1:42.59
25.27 25.27
25.61 50.88
25.16 1:16.04
26.55 1:42.59
1:43.95
25.56 25.56
25.63 51.19
25.77 1:16.96
26.99 1:43.95
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